PART-TIME DIRECTOR OF MUSIC POSITION AVAILABLE Unity of Washington, D.C.

ABOUT UNITY OF WASHINGTON DC:

Unity of Washington, DC is an inclusive, faith-based spiritual community. We are a center for spiritual growth and dynamic transformation, where people of all faiths can discover the joy of living, loving and serving through the understanding and application of the Spiritual Principles of Truth. Our mission is to create an environment for the building of spiritual consciousness and community. We seek to honor and uphold the teachings of Jesus Christ as interpreted through a metaphysical understanding of life and are committed to serving this Ministry and one another, all for and to the Glory of God.

For more information about Unity of Washington DC, please visit our website at <u>www.unityofwashingtondc.org.</u> TikTok: <u>https://www.tiktok.com/@unitywdc</u> | Facebook: Unity of Washington, D.C. //YouTube: <u>https://www.youtube.com/@UnityWDC</u>

B. GENERAL POSITION DESCRIPTION:

The position of Director of Music at Unity of Washington, DC is part-time. The Director of Music will plan, schedule and orchestrate the musical aspects of Sunday worship services, as well as special services, events and programs. The Director of Music will direct the Adult Choir; recruit, rehearse, and direct the worship instrumentalists and vocalists. The Director of Music will demonstrate successful leadership and development of the music ministry of Unity of Washington, DC. Salary Range: \$45K - \$50K Annually Benefits: One month paid vacation Annually

VIEW JOB DESCRIPTION & APPLY:

Visit <u>www.drtonymcneill.com/jobs</u> to see the full job description and to apply. This position will remain open until it is filled.